FORM PTO: 1595 (Row, 6-93) RI 08-10-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	2 mm 84m2 (20) (32):
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007893	THE SALE OF THE SA
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLW 728-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masaki Sakaoka Hirohisa Takano	Name: Kyocera Elco Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-1 Kagahara 2-chome
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Tsuzuki-ku
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Yokohama-shi
Other	City: Kanagawa-ken State: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: July 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	on, the execution date of the application is: July 15, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	I ttached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald K. Huber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
08/03/1996 TBABEL 00000035 09123506 McCormick, Paulding & Huber ILP 03 FC:581 40.00 BP CityPlace II	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
185 Asylum Street	13-0235
City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 4102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Donald K. Huber	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masaki SAKAOKA and Hirohisa TAKANO, both citizens of Japan, whose post office addresses are c/o KYOCERA ELCO CORPORATION, 1-1, Kagahara 2-chome, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING CONTACTS HAVING A GROUND TERMINAL FOR A MEMORY CARD

for which they have, on the respective dates indicated below, jointly executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, **KYOCERA ELCO CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 1-1, Kagahara 2-chome, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United Sates including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all entents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0415

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective dates indicated below.

Witnessed by:

Mane July 18 1998 Date

Masaki SAKAOKA

Masaki SAKAOKA

Masaki SAKAOKA

Masaki SAKAOKA

Date

Masaki SAKAOKA

July 15 1998 Date

Mine July 18 1998 Date

Mine July 18 1998 Date

Mine July 18 1998 Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0416